The company has established and implemented effectively the internal control system and issued inner control evaluation report comprehensively, truly
and objectively. There was no �nd of existence signi�cant de�ciencies about the internal control system.The establishment of internal control system was
a continuous work, and the company shall improve it in accordance with the business development.

In 2017, the board of directors will continue to uphold the principle of good faith and diligence, conscientiously perform supervisory duties, and enhance
the supervision and inspection to protect interests of shareholders and the company.

Chairman of the supervisory committee

Hu Guoqiang

Beijing, China

28 March 2017

Section 8 Changes in Ordinary Shares
and Information on Shareholders

41

Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation   Annual Report 2016

1. Changes in Share Capital of Ordinary Shares

(1). Changes in share capital are as follows:

A. Details of the changes in share capital are as follows:

Unit: Share

Before change Increase/(decrease) (+/-) After change

Numbers
of shares Per cent (%) New issue Stock dividends

Conversion
from Reserve Others Sub-total

Numbers
of shares Per cent (%)

I. Shares with selling restrictions: 11,592,660,995 82.0 — — — -2,368,333,333 -2,368,333,333 9,224,327,662 65.2
1. State-owned shares — — — — — — — — —
2. Shares held by state-owned companies 10,259,327,662 72.6 — — — -1,035,000,000 -1,035,000,000 9,224,327,662 65.2
3. Shares held by other domestic investors 1,333,333,333 9.4 — — — -1,333,333,333 -1,333,333,333 — —
4. Shares held by foreign investors — — — — — — — — —
II.Shares without selling restrictions 2,550,000,000 18.0 — — — +2,368,333,333 +2,368,333,333 4,918,333,333 34.8
1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 450,000,000 3.2 — — — +2,368,333,333 +2,368,333,333 2,818,333,333 20.0
2. Shares traded in non-RMB
  currencies and listed domestically — — — — — — — — —
3. Shares listed overseas 2,100,000,000 14.8 — — — — — 2,100,000,000 14.8
4. Others — — — — — — — — —
III.Total shares 14,142,660,995 100.0 — — — — — 14,142,660,995 100.0

B. Note for the changes in Share Capital of Ordinary Shares

During the reporting period, the Company’s share capital structure has been changed. On 3 March 2016, the lock-up period of 1,333,333,333 A shares
with selling restrictions ended and became tradable in the market. On 22 August 2016, the lock-up period of 1,035,000,000 A shares held by CITIC
Limited ended and became tradable in the market.

C. The effects of changes in Share Capital of Ordinary Shares on the financial indicators of the Company such as earnings per

share and net assets per share, in the previous year and the latest period